
LOT B-39
VILLAS AT OYSTER BAY HARBOURS
PBK 8/229

KENNER PATRICIA Y & RICHARD
96557 BAY VIEW DR
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

46-3N-28-5481-0B39-0000

0100 SINGLE FAMILY
04

4024.100

05/07/2025 MLU

11/14/2023 DJ 0.00 120,000 0 0 120,000
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4

677,583
25,810

120,000
823,393
483,653
339,740

HX HB 50,722
289,018
823,393

0

830,165

2679/35 11/06/2023 WD Q I 02 880,000

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

NEW ATLANTIC BUILDERS

KENNER PATRICIA Y &

2477/0245 6/25/2021 SW Q V 01 115,000

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

O B ISLAND HOMES LLC 

NEW ATLANTIC BUILDE

2025
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11/02/2023

B2109525 NEW CONSTR 332,333 07/20/2021

2024HX Base Yr

96557 BAY VIEW DR, FERNANDINA BEACH

Exterior Wall 31 HARDIE BRD 66
Exterior Wall 17 CB STUCCO 34
Roof Structur 08 IRREGULAR 100
Roof Cover 13 STAND SEAM 100
Interior Wall 05 DRYWALL 100
Interior Floo 12 HARDWOOD 50
Interior Floo 14 CARPET 50
Air Condition 03 CENTRAL 100
Heating Type 04 AIR DUCTED 100
Bedrooms 3 100
Bathrooms 2.5 100

Frame 02 WOOD FRAME 100
Stories 3. 3. 100

Quality 04 Quality Level 04

0500 11 2,775 154.8012 244.59 678,737 2023 2023 0 0 0 0.17 99.83

1 SFR CUST – 100% - 2024 Heated Area: 2016

BAS 135 100 2024 135 32,964

DCK 50 10 2024 5 1,221

FGR 809 55 2024 445 108,658

FOP 161 30 2024 48 11,720

FOP 180 30 2024 54 13,186

FOP 360 30 2024 108 26,371

FST 30 55 2024 16 3,906

FST 30 55 2024 16 3,906

FUS 691 100 2024 691 168,725

FUS 1,190 100 2024 1,190 290,567
** This building has 16 Sub-Areas

4,183 2,775 677,583

FUS=[YR=2024;ORIG=100,-2] W15 S12 W15 D23R0.1 S10.1 D3.11L0.1
E8 N6 E14 N5 E5 N6 E5 N9 N12 W2 N12 $
FGR=[YR=2024;ORIG=60,10] W2 W30 S32 E22 N5 W1 N15 E11 N12 $
FUS=[YR=2024;ORIG=137,0] W17 S12 E2 S12 W2 S11 E17 N5 N6 E5
N6 W5 N3 E10 N9 W10 N6 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=58,-2] W30 S12 E30 N12 $
UAT=[YR=2024;ORIG=115,0] S35 E5 N11 E2 N12 W2 N12 W5 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=70,-2] E15 S12 W15 N12 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=92,36] E5 E2 S11 W2 W4 W15 N6 E14 N5 $
BAS=[YR=2024;ORIG=60,22] W11 S15 E1 E5 N6 E5 N9 $
UOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=28,42] E22 S6 W22 N6 $
STR=[YR=2024;ORIG=93,47] E4 S15 W5 N4 E1 N11 $
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1 0501 FP-AVERAGE 1 100 0 0 1.00 UT 5,000.00 5,000.00 100 2024 2023 100 5,000

2 0409 ELEVATOR R 1 100 0 0 1.00 UT 10,200.00 10,200.00 100 2024 2023 100 10,200

3 0855 CONC PAVER 1 100 0 0 1,061.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2024 2023 100 10,610

25,810

1 000116 C RES MARSH 100 PUD 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 1.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000


